f awétz M essen

NEWS AND INFORMATION:

experiences, please pass them on to Jami Peelle or Brad Hartlaub.

Reminder: The Provost and Associate Provosts will be holding office hours for faculty! Ifyou'd like to chat, need to drop in
for a Q&A session, or share some information, please check out the calendar below for Office Hours in Bailey House.

- Make sure to check out the calendar below for REGISTRATION DEADLINES to schedule advising accordingly.

New: The IRB is reviewing all documents, procedures, and forms this year. If you have any comments or suggestions based on your

o Congratulations to our recently promoted full professors: Julie Brodie, Dance; Pamela Camerra-Rowe, Political Science;
Marcella Hackbardt, Studio Art; Robert Mauck, Biology; David Rowe, Political Science, Reginald Sanders, Music.

o Congratulations to our Bishop Philander Chase 25 Years of Distinguished Service honorees: James Carson, English; David
Lynn, English; Theodore Mason, Jr., English; Sarah Murnen, Psychology; Vernon Schubel, Religious Studies; Benjamin
Schumacher, Physics; Carol Schumacher, Mathematics; Wendy Singer, History; Hideo Tomita, Japanese.

DEADLINES:

Monthly—Submit Digital, Multimedia, and Regular Course Reserves at least 2 weeks prior to date needed for classes

November Ist—Department Chairs submit letters for Tenure Reviewees
December 15th—Department Chairs submit Letters for Pre Tenure Reviewees
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SEMESTER AT A GLANCE:

August 29, Thursday—Classes Began
September 6, Friday—Last Day Audit, Drop/Add Ended

September 12, Thursday—Last Day to Add Music Lessons or Ensembles (4pm)
September 25, Wednesday—Last Day to have Changed from /to Pass/D/Fail
September 30, Monday—Juniors Required to Declare Major

October 3, Thursday—Sophomore Day, Peirce Alumni Dining Room (11am—1pm)
October 9, Wednesday—Last Day to Add a Course

October 10-11 Thursday, Friday—October Break

October 25, Friday—Last Day to Withdraw Passing

October 31, Thursday—Founders’ Day; Matriculation

November 23, Saturday—Thanksgiving Vacation Begins

December 2, Monday—Classes Resume

December 13, Friday—Last Day of Classes

December 14-15, Saturday,Sunday—Reading Days

December 16, Monday—Exam Week Begins

December 18, Wednesday—Reading Days (Day Only, Exams Evening)
December 20, Friday—Exams End, Semester Ends at 4:30 p.m.

December 30, Monday—Fall Semester Grades Due Before 10:00 a.m.


https://lbis.kenyon.edu/coursereserve/digresrequest
http://www.kenyonreview.org/programs/literary-festival/schedule/
http://www.kenyonreview.org/programs/literary-festival/schedule/
http://www.kenyonreview.org/programs/literary-festival/schedule/
http://www.kenyonreview.org/programs/literary-festival/schedule/
http://documents.kenyon.edu/provost/PeopleandPlaces201314.pdf
http://documents.kenyon.edu/provost/PeopleandPlaces201314.pdf
http://www.kenyon.edu/directories/offices-services/office-of-the-provost/faculty-resources-information/current-chairs-and-programs/

